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sunbeen 
partno 

000011004 
220145143 
301008000 
000011912 
220501004 
000016032 
250125058 
220062008 
220051004 
250020007 
250087002 
220037004 
250045008 
000000309 
220015006 
301022000 
220014005 
220013004 
353029101 
353030002 
250510009 
301046000 
000011222 
250013007 
220612009 
355026001 
301008000 
260035006 
230008007 
301261003 
250006007 
220036003 
220060006 
250023103 
353049004 
220150244 
370048006 
260027038 
260163381 
220240002 
100114001 

nameof parts 

SET SCREW 
FACE PLAIE 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
THREADER BASE COMP. 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING HOLE PLUG 
BOBBIN STOPER 
REAR COVER 
RUBBER 
SET SCREW 
REAR COVER 
BOBBIN WINDERSPRING C 
SNAP RING 5D 
WINDER FIXED PLATE 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT PIN 
BOBBIN CRANK 
BOBBIN WINDER 
COL 
RUBBER RING 
250 ARM/BED 
SET SCREW 
SETSCREW 
LEAD SHAFT 
UPPER TENSION COMP. 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
TENSION CHECK SPRING 
SET SCREW 
NEEDLE PLATE 
EXIENSION IABLEPLAIE 
NUT 
ADJUSTINGFOOT 
PANEL FIXATION 
FRONT COVER (DRAWING) 
HINGED SCREW 
SELECTOR DIAL 
SELECT DIAL INDICATED PLATE 
RATING PLATE 
CUTTER PLATE
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partno 

301083009 
000003508 
301084103 
301068101 
250002003 
250004005 
301008000 
301086002 
301340306 
301087003 
301093105 
370040204 
370504005 
220001009 
250005006 
000000907 
250002003 
220196002 
220004002 
220008006 
000011222 
220005003 
220003012 
250010004 
250087002 
220006015 
220007016 
610100000 
301544003 
301100003 
301503000 
301046000 
370011000 
220028002 
000012326 
301245001 
301016001 
301045009 
000000206 
000000309 
250089004 
301016001 
301047001 
260042006 
260502009 
301244206 
230010002 
290026007 
301559001 
301087003 
370154006 
250007008 
301070003 
220030007 
301245001 
301049003 
370147006 
271094007 
301037008 
301061001 
301522005 
353012008 
610012004 
370163101 
301046001 
220602017 
353078002 

name of parts 

THREAD AKE-UPCRANK 
SPRING PIN 420 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
FRONT BUSHING 
FRONT BUSHINGBRACKET 
SET SCREW 
NYLON WASHER 
COLLAR 
SET SCREW 
UPPER SHAFT SET SCREW 
UPPER SHAFT GEAR 
SELECTCAM COMP 
UPPER SHAFT 
REAR BUSHING BRACKET 
E RING UPPER SHAFT 
FRONT BUSHING 
BELT WHEEL 
WHEEL IRANSPORT PLAIE 
BALANCEPLATE 
SET SCREW 
TRANSPORT PIN 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 
SET SCREW 
CLUTCH BUTTON 
WHEELCOVER 
SPRING 
TAKE-UPLEVER CAMP 
SET SCREW 
NEEDLEHOLDER 
SET SCREW 
ZIGZAGDRMNG PLAIE 
SUPPORIER 
RING 
WASHER 
SET SCREW 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SNAP RNG 4D 
SNAP RNG 5D 
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER 
SET SCREW 
SPRING 
NEEDLEBAR 
NEEDLECLAMP COMP 
NEEDLE 
TENSION RELEASELEVER A 
SPRING 
GUIDEBRACKET COMP 
SET SCREW 
PRESSERBARLIFTER 
PRESSURE BARLFTER 
HINGED SCREW 
NEEDLEBAR STOPPING PLAIE 
WASHER 
SET SCREW 
SPRING 
TENSION SPRING SETTER 
SET SCREW 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER FOOT HOLDER 
ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT 
SET SCREW 
COLLAR 
SET SCREW 
HAND WHEELCOMP 
FINGER PROTECTER
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220605010 
301008000 
301151009 
351047006 
370042000 
301155003 
220113005 
301289007 
301154002 
301046000 
301087003 
301153104 
370045003 
220114006 
000000505 
301152000 
301008000 
230003909 
270655537 
380024052 
220801007 
650816103 
301197003 
230813003 
000003807 
250146000 
301555007 
000000103 
260025003 
450063008 
301143008 
260050007 
000063023 
000063034 
000063001 
260026107 
250831009 
370044002 
370043001 
301037008 
301257006 

name of parts 

PATTERN COMP. 
SET SCREW 
NUT 
BAND 
STRETCH STITCH ROD 
SPRING 
ADJUSTER 
SET SCREW 
HINGED SCREW 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
COLLAR 
SPRING 
ADJUSTINGPLAIE 
SNAP RNG 9D 
FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 
SET SCREW 
STITCHLENGTH DIAL 
STITCHLENGTH DIALCOMP 
REVERSE BUTTON 
LGHTCORD COMP. 
LIGHT BULB 
BELT 
MOTOR COMP 
SPRING PIN 214 
NUT 
MOTOR WHEELCOMP 
SNAP RNG 3D 
MOTOR BRACKET 
SPRING WASHER 
SET SCREW 
INSULATED PLAIE 
SET SCREW 
RECEPIACLE 
SET SCREW 
SWITCH FIXED PLAIE 
SWITCH COMP 
WASHER 
ROD SPRING 
SET SCREW 
WAVE WASHER
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part no. 

301181008 
301197007 
301185002 
220012003 
220011002 
301151009 
301195005 
000000309 
250010004 
220010001 
301512002 
301106009 
301087003 
271136002 
301107000 
000020017 
301109002 
301110006 
301182102 
301111100 
301113009 
301115104 
301114103 
301147002 
301515304 
301145103 
000000402 
301179003 
301241007 
353517007 
301171005 
301131003 
301173007 
000000206 
301172006 
301175009 
301174008 
301046000 
301130105 
301129101 
301128007 
301087003 
301542207 
301328205 
301123105 
301312103 
301119108 
301313104 
301118107 
301120102 
301121103 
301541000 
301329000 
301127006 
301126005 
301132406 
610081004 
220603007 

name of parts 

FEED DOG BASE SPRING 
SPRING HOLDER 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
DROP FEED CRANK 
NUT 
SPRING 
SNAP RING 5D 
SET SCREW 
UP/DOWN SHAFT 
CRANK ROD COMP 
TAPER SCREW 
SET SCREW 
LOWER SHAFT BRACKET 
NUT 
SET SCREW 
LOWER SHAFT 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 
FEED LIFTING CAM 
LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSHING 
OSCILLATING SHAFT GEAR 
SET SCREW 
SET SCREW 
FORKED ROD SLIDE BLOCK 
BOBBIN CASE 
FORKED ROD 
SNAP RING 6D 
CONNECTING PIN 
CENTERPIN B 
FEED ROCK CRANK 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
SET SCREW 
FEED DOG BASE SHAFT 
SNAP RING 4D 
FEED DOG BASE 
SET SCREW 
FEED DOG 
SET SCREW 
BEVEL GEAR 
COLLAR 
NYLON WASHER 
SET SCREW 
HOOK RACE BODY COMP 
HOOK RACE BODY 
SET SCREW 
SPRING 
CLASP (LEFT) 
HOOK RACE COVER 
CLASP (RIGHT) 
CLASP SPRING 
HINGED SCREW 
HOOK RACE SHAFT COMP 
HOOK DRIVER BODY 
SET SCREW 
HOOK DRIVER SPRING 
HOOKPANEL 
BOBBIN 
DROP FEED CRANK COMP
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610081004 
301403009 
353012008 
303401003 
301439004 
660403001 
303403201 
301438003 
270660708 
220401003 
220405007 
221438002 
353435805 
230814004 
220434005 
220736000 

nameof parts 

BOBBIN 
FELT 
ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT (SUR LA MACHINE) 
BUTTONHOLE FOOT 
SCREW DRIVER (L) 
SCREW DRIVER 
BUTTONHOLE KNIFE 
ZIPPER FOOT 
NEEDLE BAG COMP. 
NEEDLE PLATE 
SPOOL PIN 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
DUST COVER 
CONTROLLER COMP. 
POLYFOAM COMP 
CARTON


